4.13.00

TORM PTO-1595	
ORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Hev. 6-93) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10134468

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101342		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):  Jedix Software Systems	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).  Name: expertcity.com, inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: expertcity.com, inc.  Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 5385 Hollister Avenue #111	
Security Agreement	City: Santa Barbara State: California ZIP: 93111	
⊠ Merger Execution Date: 07/02/99 ,	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/301,022		
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing if the original document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing if the original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
BCDATES 00000181 09301022		
1 40.00 OP		
William W. Schaal, Reg. No. 38,255 Name of Person Signing	April 10, 2000 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: 2	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jedix Software Systems  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No   Yes  3. Nature of Conveyance:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 003749.P001

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JEDIK SOFTWARE SESTEMS", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EXPERECITY.COM, TAC." UNDER THE NAME OF "EXPERTCITY.COM, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE HAS DEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF BEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

3046925 8100M

**RECORDED: 04/13/2000** 

991271129

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9846227

DATE:

07-02-99

PATENT

**REEL: 010745 FRAME: 0638**